Library

1

Budget Reduction Scenarios

Steering & Rules Committee

Common Council File No. 221521

April 24, 2023

2

2023 Adopted Budget $25,792,779

O&M FTEs 265.23

2023 Salary & Fringes Budget $20,319,782

2% Wage Increase $280,273

Adjusted 2023 Salary & Fringe Budget $20,600,055

2023 O&M FTE Average Salary & Fringes
(all employees)

$77,669

2023 Operating/Equip/Special Funds $5,472,997

2023 Est. Revenue $1,007,000

Total Reduction
Non-Salary

Amount
Salary Amount

Est. FTE
Reduction

10% $2,579,278 $547,300 $2,031,978 26
20% $5,158,555 $1,094,599 $4,063,956 52

25% $6,448,195 $1,368,249 $5,079,946 65

Library

Updated numbers show corrected Total Reduction amounts

3

Library
Revenue by Service

Service 2023 Est. Revenue

Facilities Rental $100,000

Fines & Fees $200,000

Charges for Services $707,000

Total Est. Revenue $1,007,000

4

Library

5

Library  Public service open hours for broad access to all services and resources
including community and study rooms

 Customer service and professional expertise help in reference, research,
readers’ advisory and referral services at Branches and Central, in-person,
phone, online and text

 Resource Library (Central) – unique and primary materials in special